MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR’S REPORT

FYE 9/30/2016 BY Sherry Shogren

We had a total of 1,268 volunteers contributing 7,090 hours for trail maintenance and
natural resource projects. When you add the Eagle Scout projects, the new figures are;
volunteers — 1,905 ; contributing 11,444 hours.

Volunteer hours by catagory

General Management 3,112
Interpretation 9,184
Maintenance 15,152

Natural Resource Management 1,567
Training 410
Total Hours 29,425

We had 1,905 total work day volunteers and a total of 78 active trail ambassadors and crew
leaders reporting hours for a total of 1,983 volunteers for FYE 9/30/2016.

Month Event Volunteer # Hours #
October, 2015 Workday 27 135
November, 2015 Workday 110 515
Cub Scout Project 18 45
December, 2015 Workday 64 320
January, 2016 Workday 45 225
MLK Day 21 105
February, 2016 Workday 162 820

Kennesaw Mountain H.S.

Key Club 15 45



March, 2016

April, 2016

May, 2016

June, 2016

July, 2016

August, 2016

September, 2016

PHOBIO
Workday

Greeks Give Back

Kennesaw Mountain H. S.

Key Club
Park Day

Workday

Workday

REI/NTD

Workday

Jr. Civitans International
SCA

Workday

Walker School

Day of Service

Workday

Bank of America

Workday was cancelled due to the Field of Flags!

Fiightworks, Inc

11

77

15

54

76

75

71

27

171

10

33

84

107

9

6

55
385

75

21
270

380

375
355
135
484
1,260

99

336

535

40

30



