MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR'S REPORT

FYE 9/30/2016 BY Sherry Shogren

We had a total of 1,268 volunteers contributing 7,090 hours for trail maintenance and natural resource projects. When you add the Eagle Scout projects, the new figures are; volunteers – 1,905; contributing 11,444 hours.

Volunteer hours by catagory

General Management	3,112
Interpretation	9,184
Maintenance	15,152
Natural Resource Management	1,567
Training	410
Total Hours	29,425

We had 1,905 total work day volunteers and a total of 78 active trail ambassadors and crew leaders reporting hours for a total of 1,983 volunteers for FYE 9/30/2016.

Month	Event	Volunteer #	Hours #
October, 2015	Workday	27	135
November, 2015	Workday	110	515
	Cub Scout Project	18	45
December, 2015	Workday	64	320
January, 2016	Workday	45	225
	MLK Day	21	105
February, 2016	Workday	162	820
	Kennesaw Mountain H.S.		
	Key Club	15	45

March, 2016	PHOBIO	11	55
	Workday	77	385
	Greeks Give Back	15	75
	Kennesaw Mountain H. S.		
	Key Club	7	21
April, 2016	Park Day	54	270
	Workday	76	380
May, 2016	Workday	75	375
June, 2016	REI/NTD	71	355
	Workday	27	135
	Jr. Civitans International	171	484
July, 2016	SCA	10	1,260
	Workday	33	99
August, 2016	Walker School		
	Day of Service	84	336
	Workday	107	535
	Bank of America	9	40
September, 2016	Workday was cancelled due to the Field of Flags!		
	Fiightworks, Inc	6	30